
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

Case No. 2:18-cv-00490-JAM-KJN  [Proposed] Order On Motion For Leave To 
File Brief Amici Curiae 

 

JAMIE S. GORELICK (pro hac vice) 
jamie.gorelick@wilmerhale.com 
CATHERINE M.A. CARROLL 
catherine.carroll@wilmerhale.com 
CHRISTOPHER E. BABBITT (SBN: 225813) 
christopher.babbitt@wilmerhale.com 
CLAIRE M. BERGERON 
claire.bergeron@wilmerhale.com 
SHEILA E. MENZ 
sheila.menz@wilmerhale.com 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING 

HALE AND DORR LLP 
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
Telephone: 202 663 6000 
Facsimile: 202 663 6363 
 
Attorneys for Amici Curiae 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SACRAMENTO DIVISION 

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,  

Plaintiff,  

v.  

THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA; EDMUND 
GERALD BROWN JR., GOVERNOR OF 
CALIFORNIA, IN HIS OFFICIAL 
CAPACITY; AND XAVIER BECERRA, 
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CALIFORNIA, 
IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY,  

Defendants. 

 Case No. 2:18-cv-00490-JAM-KJN 
 
 
[PROPOSED] ORDER ON MOTION FOR 
LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF AMICI CURIAE 
FOR TAHIRIH JUSTICE CENTER, ET AL., 
IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS’ 
OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFF’S MOTION 
FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION AND 
DEFENDANTS’ MOTION TO DISMISS; 
[PROPOSED] ORDER 
 
Hearing Date:     June 20, 2018 
Hearing Time:    10:00 a.m. 
Location:            Courtroom 6 

 
Judge: Hon. John A. Mendez 
Action Filed:   March 6, 2018 

  

U n i t e d  S t a t e s  o f  A m e r i c a  v .  S t a t e  o f  C a l i f o r n i a  e t  a l D o c .  1 0 9  A t t .  2

D o c k e t s . J u s t i a . c o m

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/caedce/2:2018cv00490/331791/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/caedce/2:2018cv00490/331791/109/2.html
https://dockets.justia.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

Case No. 2:18-cv-00490-JAM-KJN  [Proposed] Order On Motion For Leave To 
File Brief Amici Curiae 

 

 Good cause appearing, the Motion of Amici Curiae Tahirih Justice Center, et al. for leave to 

file a brief in support of Defendants’ Opposition to Plaintiff’s Motion for Preliminary Injunction and 

Defendants’ Motion to Dismiss is hereby GRANTED. 

 IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

Dated: May _____, 2018  __________________________________ 

      Hon. John A. Mendez 
      United States District Judge 


