	les of America v. State of Califorr	nia et al Doc.
1 2	JAMIE S. GORELICK (<i>pro hac vice</i>) jamie.gorelick@wilmerhale.com CATHERINE M.A. CARROLL	
3	catherine.carroll@wilmerhale.com CHRISTOPHER E. BABBITT (SBN: 225813)	
4	christopher.babbitt@wilmerhale.com CLAIRE M. BERGERON	
5	claire.bergeron@wilmerhale.com SHEILA E. MENZ	
6	sheila.menz@wilmerhale.com	
7	WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR LLP	
8	1875 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Washington, DC 20006 Telephone: 202 663 6000	
9	Facsimile: 202 663 6363	
10	Attorneys for Amici Curiae	
11		
12		
13	UNITED STATES	S DISTRICT COURT
14	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
15	SACRAMENTO DIVISION	
16	THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	Case No. 2:18-cv-00490-JAM-KJN
17	Plaintiff,	
18	V.	[PROPOSED] ORDER ON MOTION FOR
19	THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA; EDMUND	LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF AMICI CURIAE FOR TAHIRIH JUSTICE CENTER, ET AL.,
20	GERALD BROWN JR., GOVERNOR OF CALIFORNIA, IN HIS OFFICIAL	IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS' OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFF'S MOTION
21	CALIFORNIA, IN THIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY; AND XAVIER BECERRA, ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CALIFORNIA,	FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION AND
22	IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY,	DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS; [PROPOSED] ORDER
23	Defendants.	Hearing Date: June 20, 2018
24		Hearing Time: 10:00 a.m.
25		Location: Courtroom 6
26		Judge: Hon. John A. Mendez Action Filed: March 6, 2018
27		
28	Case No. 2:18-cv-00490-JAM-KJN	[Proposed] Order On Motion For Leave To

U

A

1	Good cause appearing, the Motion of Amici Curiae Tahirih Justice Center, et al. for leave to
2	file a brief in support of Defendants' Opposition to Plaintiff's Motion for Preliminary Injunction and
3	Defendants' Motion to Dismiss is hereby GRANTED.
4	IT IS SO ORDERED.
5	
6	Dated: May, 2018
7	Hon. John A. Mendez United States District Judge
8	Office States District stage
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19 20	
20	
21 22	
22	
23	
25	
26	
20	
28	
	Case No. 2:18-cv-00490-JAM-KJN [Proposed] Order On Motion For Leave To File Brief Amici Curiae